

#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

#### REGION I SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE DAGUPAN CITY

### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

**Division Memorandum** 

No. s. 2020

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors

Field Staff

All Others Concerned

From: OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

Date: NOVEMBER 23, 2020

Subject: ATTENDANCE AND PARTICIPATION ON THE PHILIPPINE

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS FOR SCHOOL HEADS (PPSSH) AND PHILIPPINE PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS FOR SUPERVISORS (PPSS)

- 1. With the release of the Philippine Professional Standards for School Heads (PPSSH) and Philippine Professional Standards for Supervisors (PPSS), the Department of Education through the Bureau of Human Resource and Organizational Development-Human Resource Development Division and the National Educators Academy of the Philippines in collaboration with the Philippine National Research Center for Teacher Quality, will conduct an online Orientation on the Philippine Professional Standards for School Heads (PPSSH) and Philippine Professional Standards for Supervisors (PPSS) on December 3-4, 2020 via Zoom.
- 2. This activity aims to the reinforce knowledge and understanding of the participant of PPSSH and PPSS and to engage them in the discussion on the implementation of the professional standards.

3. The following are the identified participants:

Personnel	Position
Maria Linda R. Ventenilla	SGOD Chief
Venus Maria SM. Estonilo	CID Chief
Cherry A. Cayabyab	Education Program Supervisor



Address: DepEd SDO, Burgos St., Dagupan City Telephone No.: (075)615-2645/615-2641

Website: depeddagupan.com

Email Address: dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph







#### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

#### REGION I SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE DAGUPAN CITY

#### **Office of the Schools Division Superintendent**

Isabelita N. Daroya	Public School District Supervisor
Mitchellene V. Rivo	Senior Eduication Program Specialist -HRD
Reymond N. Villare	Principal
Marnelli C. Sonza	Assistant Principal
Elmer B. Amansec	Head Teacher
	OIC School Head

- 4. The identified participants are advised to accomplish the registration form using the link <a href="http://bit.ly/LeadershipStandardsWebinar">http://bit.ly/LeadershipStandardsWebinar</a>.
- 5. Immediate and widest dissemination of the contents of this memorandum is desired.

DR. AGUEDO C. FERNANDEZ, CESO VI

Schools Division Superintendent



Address: DepEd SDO, Burgos St., Dagupan City Telephone No.: (075)615-2645/615-2641

Website: depeddagupan.com

Email Address: dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph



